That the liquidator be empowered to destroy the records of the company at the expiration of 12 months from the date of this meeting or such earlier date as may be approved by the committee of inspection.

T. K. COURT, Liquidator.

5 Good Street, Rangiora.

0136

# RANGIORA BUILDERS LTD.

#### IN LIQUIDATION

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of contributories of the company will be held at the offices of McAlpines (Rga) Ltd., Main Road, Southbrook, on Friday, the 29th day of October 1982, at 9.30 o'clock in the forenoon.

1. To receive an account showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

T. K. COURT, Liquidator.

5 Good Street, Rangiora.

0137

#### The Companies Act 1955

BURWOOD MANUFACTURING (1979) LTD. A. 1979/1781 NOTICE OF PROPOSAL TO APPLY TO THE REGISTRAR FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A (3)

Presented by: Shanahan and Cavanagh, Solicitors, New Lynn.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of BURWOOD MANUFACTURING (1979) LTD.:

I, Douglas James Collings being a director of Burwood Manufacturing (1979) Ltd., hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Auckland within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the

Dated at Auckland this 6th day of October 1982.

D. J. COLLINGS, Director.

0133

## The Companies Act 1955

### MORRINSVILLE GIFT AND TOY CENTRE LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Morrinsville Gift and Toy Centre Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Hamil-

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: GR. 230/75.

Amount Per Dollar: 39.14c.

First and Final or Otherwise: Second and final.

Where Payable: My office.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator. Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton. 0139

## The Companies Act 1955 BILLWEND ENTERPRISES LTD.

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: Billwend Enterprises Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Messrs Candy Tappin and Co., Arawa Street, Matamata. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 36/82. Date of Order: 29 April 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 2 February 1982.

Place, Date and Time of First Meeting:

Creditors: Official Assignee's Office, Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton, Thursday, 28 October 1982, at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place, and date at 11.30 a.m.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee and Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

0110

## The Companies Act 1955 CONTINUOUS METAL PRODUCTS LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS

Pursuant to Section 346 (1) (a)

MARAC FINANCE LTD. and Marac Corporation Ltd., hereby gives notice that on the 7th day of October 1982 they appointed James Bruce Alfred McAlister and Kevin Nicholas Curnow, both of Christchurch, chartered accountants, to be receivers and managers of all the undertaking property and assets of this company charged by a debenture dated the 12th day of May 1980, and given by this company to Marac Finance Ltd. and Marac Corporation Ltd.

The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its property and assets whatsoever and wheresoever, both present and future including its uncalled capital and called but unpaid capital.

Dated this 12th day of October 1982.

Signed by the debenture holder Marac Finance Ltd. and Marac Corporation Ltd. by their regional manager and duly authorised agent JOHN ALLEN DOBSON.

The offices of the receivers are at: Hutchison Hull and Co. Chartered Accountants, 76 Hereford Street, P.O. Box 248, Christchurch.

0194

## THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Coran Investment Holdings Ltd. (in receivership) and (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously 7 Huber Street, Weymouth. Now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

No. of Matter: M. 1125/82.

Date of Order: 6 October 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 30 August 1982.

Place, Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Wednesday, 3 November 1982, at

Contributories: Same place and date at 10 a.m.

F. P. EVANS,

Official Assignee and Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 0197

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Intelplex Industrial (N.Z.) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Ross Melville Bridgman and Co., Archilles House, 47 Customs St East, Auckland. Now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auck-

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

No. of Matter: M. 1046/82.

Date of Order: 6 October 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 18 August 1982.